

Rc.No.36/2019/M4 Date:12.02.2021.

From: Sri T. Venu Babu, S.F.S. Forest Divisional Officer, Manuguru.

Office of the Forest Divisional Officer, Manuguru.

To. The Chief Engineer, Construction, BTPS, Manuguru. "DEMAND NOTICE"

Sir,

TSFD - FCA - Diversion of forest land to an extent of 0.578 Ha in Manuguru Forest Division in Bhadradri-Kothagudem District- for laying of MS Pipeline from Intake well cum pump house at Ramanujavaram(V), Manuguru(M), Bhadradri Kothagudem District to Raw Water Reservoir at Bhadradri Thermal Power Station(4x270 MW) from River Godavari in favour Telangana State Power Generation Corporation Limited - Stage-I approval issued - Stage-I approval for N. t. 1. Ref: issued - Demand notice- issued- Reg.

1. GoI, MoEF& CC, Chennal Lr.F.No.4-TSB163/2019-CHN/1876 Dt: 03.12.2019. 2. PCCF, TS, Hyderabad Rc.No.21249/2018/FCA-1 Dt:17.12.2020.

3. DCF, FCA, O/o PCCF, TS, Hyd Mail Dt:12.02.2021.

It is submitted that, in the reference 1st cited above, the MoEF&CC, GOI has accorded in-principal Stage-I approval for diversion of 0.578 Ha of Forest land for laying of MS Pipeline from Intake well cum pump house at Ramanujavaram(V), Manuguru(M), Bhadradri Kothagudem District to Raw Water Reservoir at Bhadradri Thermal Power Station(4x270 MW) from River Godavari in favour Telangana State Power Generation Corporation Limited.

Further it is submitted that, the PCCF(HoFF) vide reference 2<sup>nd</sup> cited has issued instructions to raise the Demand notice to the User Agency in consultation with the Nodal Officer FCA for payment of Compensatory Levies like cost towards raising & maintenance of compensatory Afforestation, Net Present Value (NPV), etc., in one go. Further, instructed to raise the demand with the User Agency as per the actual rates. Before issue of demand notice, the undersigned should submit the demand note to PCCF office for vetting.

In the reference 3rd cited, the Deputy Conservator of Forests, O/o Prl.Chief Conservator of Forests, TS, Hyderabad has approved the Demand submitted by this office.

Therefore, the User Agency has to deposit the following amounts as detailed below.

## The details are as follows:

S. No	Condition No. as per Stage I approval	Description of Item	Amount to be deposited by the User Agency in Rs	Account into which the amount to be deposited
1	(iii)	Cost of Compensatory Afforestation CA DFL @0.6 Ha in Compt.No.156, Ammagaripally Beat of Ashwapuram Section/RF/Range.	3,02,023/-	Adhoc CAMPA account of Telangana through Ministry's portal

Comptable Contratable one

76

		issued by PCCF(HoFF) – 964 m length on either sides 8 No's Big Pillars @ Rs 11000 Per Pillar  4' high Pillers (RCC) above ground level of 6"x6" dimensions, and the outer adde on		Bank of India, Manuguru Branch.
4	(ii)	4' high Pillers (RCC) above ground level of 6"x6" dimensions, on the outer edge on both sides @ every 20m interval, as per the circular No. 5/2017 issued by PCCF (HoFF) — 964 m length on either sides	1,00,000	Branch.
5	(Yi)	100 No's Small Pillars@ Rs.1000 Per Pillar	75449	
	(Xi)	Cost of Extraction of the tree growth		
6	(Xi)	Enumeration charges	72	
7	(ix)	Cost towards translocation of trees above 60 Cm girth- 15 trees:  (a) 60 cm-140 cm- 13 Trees  @19,300/-  (b) Above 140 cm- 2 trees @24,800/-  Total-3,00,500/-	3,00,500	/
			5,64,021	1
-		Total Amount	12,27,435/-	

The User agency is requested to deposit the Cost of CA and NPV amounts into the Adhoc CAMPA account of Telangana by generating the challan online in the ministry's portal through E-payment mode and also the cost towards Erection of pillars, extraction of Tree growth and Cost towards translocation of trees into the PD account of Manuguru.

Yours faithfully. Sd/- T.Venu Babu, Forest Divisional Officer, Manuguru.

Copy submitted to the Prl Chief Conservator of Forests, TS, Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Kothagudem Circle for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the District Forest Officer, Bhadradri Kothagudem for favour of kind information.

Sd/- T.Venu Babu, Forest Divisional Officer, Manuguru.

//t.c.b.o//

Superintendent 13/2/2021